

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre
aw Blvd, Brgv, Oranbo, Pasig Cit

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	SUNTAWOOD HOME AND OFFICE INC.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-074	
Address:	Unit C&D Fir B1 L7 Ma. Luisa Subd Zabarte Rd, Brgy. 177, Dist. 1, Caloocan City	Date:	November 5, 2024	
Contact Info:	0943-133-6303 / 0956-594-1608 suntawood@gmail.com	Term of Payment:	On Account	
	-	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Supplier Regist	ered with: PhilGEPS Registration No.: 202106-257848-011776234			

Supplier Registered with: PhilGEPS Registration No.: 202106-257848-011776234

Gentlemen:

Please deliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Please deliver to this office within

Thirty (30) calendar days upon approval of sample from receipt hereof the following

NO.	QTY	UNIT	rrı	em descriptio	N		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	5	sets	SOFA SET FOR JG 14-15 (SG: Specifications: Seat and back cushion made up of flame retardant black fabric. Minimum Size: -1 unit of 2 seater: 1200mm (L) x 800mm (D) x 800mm -2 unit of 1-seater: 850mm (L) x 800m (D) x 800mm -1 unit center table using 1/2" thic minimum dimension of 600mm x frame/stand	high density for nm (H) (H) k glass topped r	ectangular ceni	er table with	32,880.00	164,400.00
2	2	sets	SOFA SET FOR JG 16 (SG 28) Specifications: Seat and back cushion made up of flame retardant black fabric Minimum Size: - 1 unit of 3-seater: 1800mm (L) x 800mm (D) x 800m: - 2 unit of 1-seater: 850mm (L) x 800mm (D) x 800m: - 1 unit center table using 1/2" thic	nm (H) m (H)			52,880.00	105,760.00
			minimum dimension of 600mm x frame/stand Note: Technical Specifications is indic LES P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: PR. No. 24-0586-SVP (OPCEO), PR. No. 24-0	ated in the Reque SE EWT GMP RFQ	eavy duty stain st for Quotation 1% 5% No.: 2024-068	2,412,14 12,060,71		270,160.00 14,472.3 255,687.1

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. SUNTAWOOD HOME AND OFFICE INC. holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of SUNTAWOOD HOME AND OFFICE INC. or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against SUNTAWOOD HOME AND OFFICE INC. in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.
- 4. Delivery of the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advised to inform SBAC-Contract Management Team at least two (2) days before the delivery.

 Use of elevator shall only be from 09:00a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be accepted by the PSMD at 7th Floor,
- 5. Delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.
- 6. Defective, incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be jected and returned at the time of delivery with provision for a back-up unit in case of repair.

	TIM	(H = H = 1)	000	1. The Man	2 5 4 4 8
CONFORME:	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative			Received copy of P.O.:	12-3-22 Date

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	SUNTAWOOL	D HOME ANI	O OFFICE INC.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-074
Address:	Unit C&D Fir B1 L	7 Ma. Luisa Subd	Zabarte Rd, Brgy. 177. Dist. 1, Caloocan City	Date:	November 5, 2024
Tel. Fax No.:	0943-133-6303 / 09	956-594-1608 st	intawood@gmail.com	Terms of Payment:	On Account
				Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9
Supplier Regist	tered with:	PhilGEPS Re	gistration No.: 202106-257848-011776234		
Gentlemen:					
Please de	liver the following ar	rticle(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subje	ct to the terms and conditions contained l	nerein:
Please deliv	ver to this office with	in	Thirty (30) calendar days upon a	pproval of sample from receipt h	ercof the following
Terms & Condi	tions:				
Contract, N private secto	Vo PhilHealth personn or, at anytime, on or of	el shall solicit, dem: f the work premises	fice Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration and, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift fro where such gift is given in the course of official ployees, or create the appearance of a conflict of	m any person, group or association, or juridica duties or which in connection with any trans:	lentity, whether from the public or
8. In all cases, as stated in t	the request for extensic the original contract.	on should be submi	tted before the lapse of the original delivery dat	e. The maximum allowable extension shall not	be longer than the initial delivery perio
If any dispu amicably sue	te or difference of any l ch dispute or difference	kind whatsoever sh e by mutual consul	all arise between the parties in connection with tation.	the implementation of the contract, the parties	shall make every effort to resolve
Any legal ac as the "Arbi	tion, suit or proceeding tration Law" and R.A.	g arising out of or r 9285, otherwise kn	elating to the Contract shall be submitted to arl lown as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Ac	oitration in the Philippines according to the pr t of 2004".	ovisions of RA. 876, otherwise known
Whenever n or relating to	necessary to promote ar o the Contract may be	bitration or to seek instituted in any co	judicial relief, PHIC and SUNTAWOOD HO ompetent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of	ME AND OFFICE INC. agree that any legal a other courts of equal jurisdiction.	ction, suit or proceeding arising out of
liquidated d higher, aside 11. EFFECTIV	lamages equivalent to to e from the cost of arbit	en percent (10%) as ration or litigation,	to commence arbitration or to seek judicial reli ad fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the con whichever is applicable, and other expenses inc effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and sh	tract price or the amount claimed in the arbitr idental thereto.	ation or judicial action, whichever is
Order.					
		-B- (A-A)	- C-Na nagna	Very truly yours,	1
26	448	11 11	00000	JOSEPH O.V	ERGARA, DPh.
	770	1	of Father	····	, SBAC
Certified Budget Av	ailable:	Funda Available in t	he amount of: 270,160.00	APPROVED:	V
EDITH	IA O. RAMASTA		ROMMEL C. REYES		•• \
F	iscal Controller IV		Fiscal Controller III	-	1MMm
				ATTY. FRANCE	S JAY E. REMIGIO
Within the COB:	2021		7 ~	6.1.14	na ra
	020322001 =	144,400,00	-		nager, PRID THE AGENCY
Expense Code:		105,760.0	<u>)</u>		d Representative
Budget:	\$ 270.1	00.00			
Remarks:	2000 GORMST	manage &	nus		
			<u> </u>		
CONFORME:		1(m)	V	Received copy of P.O.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CEMM	ATT	2 EURI (HONI)	1.0	24
		Signature over P		Date	- V-/
	Po	sition of Author	ized Representative		